VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 84, s. 2022 

A RESOLUTION COURSED THROUGH REFERENDUM APPROVING THE GRANT OF 

COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATION AGREEMENT (CNA) INCENTIVE TO ALL VSU QUALIFIED 
EMPLOYEES OF AT LEAST TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS 

(P23,200.00) BUT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND (P25,000.00) EACH FOR 
CY 2022 SUBJECT TO DBM BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 2022-3, s. 2022, DATED 19 

OCTOBER 2022 INCLUDING THE ASSESSMENT OF FEES ON NON-UNION MEMBERS 

WHEREAS, Republic Act 9158 converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture 
(ViSCA) into a state university, the Leyte State University, on 11 August 2001 and was later

[...]

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 13th day of 
December 2022.  

BOR Resolution No. 84, s. 2022 – A Resolution coursed through Referendum approving the grant of Collective Negotiation Agreement 
(CNA) Incentive to all VSU Qualified Employees of at least Twenty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (P23,200.00) but not to exceed 
Twenty-Five Thousand (P25,000.00) each for CY 2022 subject to DBM Budget Circular No. 2022-3, s. 2022, dated 19 October 2022 
including the assessment of fees on Non-Union Members 

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson